
Wis.-Stout (9-5) -vs- McDaniel (2-6)
3/15/2026 at Clermont, Fla. (Legends Way)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jennalyn Mallmann (2-1)
Loss: Morgan Rogers (0-1)
HBP: Amy Anderson
PB: Abbey Dusterhoft (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 73   Weather: Partly cloudy, 84 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wis.-Stout 3 5 0 0 0 2 3 13 14 1
McDaniel 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 12 2

Wis.-Stout 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Donna D'Addabbo 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Rayni Bresnahan 2b 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Stephanie Kuhn rf 5 3 1 1 0 0 0
Payton Dolecki cf 4 2 2 5 1 0 3
Sarah Wilkins dp 2 2 2 3 2 0 0
    Olivia Ott ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elly Holden lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Rilei Weeks ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Abbey Dusterhoft c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Liz Rohl 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Adi Singer ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jennalyn Mallmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 14 11 4 1 8

2B: Donna D'Addabbo (1); Stephanie Kuhn (1)
3B: Payton Dolecki (1)
HR: Sarah Wilkins (1)
SH: Adi Singer (2)
SF: Elly Holden (1)
SB: Stephanie Kuhn (1); Payton Dolecki (2)
HBP: Donna D'Addabbo (1); Rayni Bresnahan (1)
E: Donna D'Addabbo (1)

McDaniel 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gianna Apostolakos cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ryan Smith rf 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
Cameron Kelly dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Keonna Gonzalez c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Erin Thayer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caitlin Boden 3b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Taylor Applefeld ss 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
Sariah Guevara lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
Riley Jackson 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Morgan Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amy Anderson p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rileigh Kitchin 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 12 4 1 2 8

2B: Ryan Smith (1); Keonna Gonzalez (1); Caitlin Boden (1)
SF: Cameron Kelly (1)
E: Taylor Applefeld (1); Rileigh Kitchin (1)

Wis.-Stout IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jennalyn Mallmann (W, 2-1) 7.0 12 4 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 31 33 11 6 –
Totals 12 4 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 31 33 11 6

McDaniel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Rogers (L, 0-1) 1.2 8 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 0 –
Amy Anderson 5.1 6 5 4 4 1 2 0 2 0 21 29 7 8 –
Totals 14 13 8 4 1 2 0 2 0 33 42 11 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wis.-Stout - Top of 1st UWS MCD
Donna D'Addabbo doubled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Rayni Bresnahan singled to shortstop, bunt, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Donna D'Addabbo
advanced to third, out at home ss to c. 0 0
Stephanie Kuhn doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Rayni Bresnahan scored. 1 0
Payton Dolecki flied out to cf (0-0); Stephanie Kuhn advanced to third. 1 0
Sarah Wilkins homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Stephanie Kuhn scored. 3 0
Elly Holden lined out to ss (0-0). 3 0

McDaniel - Bottom of 1st UWS MCD
Gianna Apostolakos lined out to p (0-0). 3 0
Ryan Smith singled through the left side (0-0). 3 0
Cameron Kelly singled through the left side (0-0); Ryan Smith advanced to second. 3 0
Keonna Gonzalez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Cameron Kelly advanced to second; Ryan Smith
advanced to third. 3 0
Caitlin Boden singled up the middle, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Cameron Kelly scored;
Ryan Smith scored. 3 2
Taylor Applefeld flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2

Wis.-Stout - Top of 2nd UWS MCD
Abbey Dusterhoft singled to left field (0-0). 3 2
Liz Rohl flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Adi Singer popped up to 3b to catcher, SAC, bunt (0-0); Abbey Dusterhoft advanced to second. 3 2
Donna D'Addabbo singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Abbey Dusterhoft scored. 4 2
Rayni Bresnahan singled up the middle (0-0); Donna D'Addabbo advanced to second. 4 2
Stephanie Kuhn reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0); Rayni Bresnahan advanced to third; Donna
D'Addabbo scored, unearned. 5 2
Stephanie Kuhn stole second. 5 2
Payton Dolecki singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Stephanie Kuhn scored, unearned; Rayni Bresnahan
scored, unearned. 7 2
Amy Anderson to p for Morgan Rogers. 7 2
Payton Dolecki stole second. 7 2
Payton Dolecki advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 2
Sarah Wilkins singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Payton Dolecki scored, unearned. 8 2
Elly Holden singled through the right side (0-0); Sarah Wilkins advanced to third. 8 2
Abbey Dusterhoft flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2

McDaniel - Bottom of 2nd UWS MCD
Sariah Guevara singled up the middle (0-0). 8 2
Riley Jackson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sariah Guevara out at second p to ss. 8 2
Riley Jackson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 2
Amy Anderson flied out to lf (0-0). 8 2
Riley Jackson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 2
Gianna Apostolakos struck out swinging (0-0). 8 2

Wis.-Stout - Top of 3rd UWS MCD
Liz Rohl singled to right field (0-0). 8 2
Adi Singer grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Liz Rohl advanced to second. 8 2
Donna D'Addabbo singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Liz Rohl advanced to third. 8 2
Rayni Bresnahan walked (0-0). 8 2
Stephanie Kuhn flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2
Payton Dolecki out at first 1b to 2b (0-0). 8 2

McDaniel - Bottom of 3rd UWS MCD



Ryan Smith doubled to left center (0-0). 8 2
Ryan Smith advanced to third on a passed ball. 8 2
Cameron Kelly flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Ryan Smith scored. 8 3
Keonna Gonzalez doubled to left center (0-0). 8 3
Caitlin Boden popped up to 1b (0-0). 8 3
Taylor Applefeld walked (0-0). 8 3
Sariah Guevara singled to right center (0-0); Taylor Applefeld advanced to second; Keonna Gonzalez
advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 8 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-Stout - Top of 4th UWS MCD
Sarah Wilkins walked (0-0). 8 3
Elly Holden grounded out to p (0-0); Sarah Wilkins advanced to second. 8 3
Abbey Dusterhoft flied out to rf (0-0). 8 3
Liz Rohl flied out to cf (0-0). 8 3

McDaniel - Bottom of 4th UWS MCD
Riley Jackson singled to left field (0-0). 8 3
Amy Anderson singled to right field (0-0); Riley Jackson out at second rf to ss. 8 3
Gianna Apostolakos reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0); Amy Anderson advanced to second. 8 3
Ryan Smith reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gianna Apostolakos advanced to second; Amy Anderson out
at third 3b unassisted. 8 3
Cameron Kelly flied out to rf (0-0). 8 3

Wis.-Stout - Top of 5th UWS MCD
Adi Singer grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 3
Donna D'Addabbo popped up to ss (0-0). 8 3
Rayni Bresnahan grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 8 3

McDaniel - Bottom of 5th UWS MCD
Keonna Gonzalez singled to left center (0-0). 8 3
Erin Thayer pinch ran for Keonna Gonzalez. 8 3
Caitlin Boden struck out looking (0-0). 8 3
Taylor Applefeld fouled out to c (0-0). 8 3
Sariah Guevara popped up to 2b (0-0). 8 3

Wis.-Stout - Top of 6th UWS MCD
Keonna Gonzalez to c for Erin Thayer. 8 3
Stephanie Kuhn grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 3
Payton Dolecki walked (0-0). 8 3
Payton Dolecki stole second. 8 3
Sarah Wilkins walked (0-0). 8 3
Sarah Wilkins advanced to second on a wild pitch; Payton Dolecki advanced to third. 8 3
Elly Holden flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Sarah Wilkins advanced to third; Payton Dolecki scored. 9 3
Abbey Dusterhoft reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Sarah Wilkins scored, unearned. 10 3
Liz Rohl reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Abbey Dusterhoft out at second ss to 2b. 10 3

McDaniel - Bottom of 6th UWS MCD
Riley Jackson flied out to cf (0-0). 10 3
Amy Anderson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 10 3
Gianna Apostolakos grounded out to p (0-0). 10 3

Wis.-Stout - Top of 7th UWS MCD
Adi Singer singled to third base (0-0). 10 3
Donna D'Addabbo hit by pitch (0-0); Adi Singer advanced to second. 10 3



Rayni Bresnahan hit by pitch (0-0); Donna D'Addabbo advanced to second; Adi Singer advanced to third. 10 3
Stephanie Kuhn reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Rayni Bresnahan advanced to second; Donna
D'Addabbo advanced to third; Adi Singer out at home 2b to c. 10 3
Payton Dolecki tripled to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Stephanie Kuhn scored; Rayni Bresnahan scored; Donna
D'Addabbo scored. 13 3
Olivia Ott pinch hit for Sarah Wilkins. 13 3
Olivia Ott popped up to 2b (0-0). 13 3
Rilei Weeks pinch hit for Elly Holden. 13 3
Rilei Weeks struck out swinging (0-0). 13 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

McDaniel - Bottom of 7th UWS MCD
Elly Holden to lf for Rilei Weeks. 13 3
Ryan Smith singled up the middle (0-0). 13 3
Cameron Kelly flied out to lf (0-0). 13 3
Keonna Gonzalez flied out to cf (0-0). 13 3
Caitlin Boden doubled down the lf line (0-0); Ryan Smith advanced to third. 13 3
Taylor Applefeld reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Caitlin Boden out at third 3b to 2b; Ryan Smith
scored. 13 4


